Illinois law.

Section 200.105  Denial of Application 

[bookmark: _GoBack]If the applicant fails to qualify for an original license by reason of age, or if the applicant fails to pass the examination within one year after the date of application, or if the applicant fails to make complete application in accordance with Section 200.104, or if the applicant fails to pass the criminal history background check, or if the applicant fails to meet any of the qualifications for licensure under Section 200.98, the Department will deny the application and notify the applicant in writing.  The notice shall set forth the reasons for denial and instructions for making any reapplication. 

(Source:  Amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 14090, effective August 26, 2013)
